
Kansas State (5-3) -vs- Notre Dame (6-2)
12/04/07 at New York, N.Y. - Madison Square Garden

 
 

 
 
Kansas State 59

Notre Dame 68

Date: 12/04/07
Time: 6:10 p.m.
Attendance: 8300
Site: New York, N.Y. - Madison Square Garden
Referees: Mike Ketts, Bryan Kersly, Gary Maxwell
Notes: 13th annual Jimmy V Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas State 34 25 59
Notre Dame 36 32 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Beasley, Michael * 36 8-20 0-3 3-5 3-10 13 1 1 5 3 1 19
02 Young, Blake * 32 4-10 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 11
04 Gilbert, Andre * 28 2-7 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 5 3 2 0 1 4
00 Pullen, Jacob * 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
40 Anderson, Ron * 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Walker, Bill 33 6-11 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 4 0 5 2 2 14
05 Stewart, Clent 30 2-7 1-5 0-0 2-4 6 2 3 2 0 1 5
31 Merriewether, Chris 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Kent, Darren 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
01 Brown, Fred 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Colon, Luis 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 3-20 6-9 15-26 41 14 10 17 5 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-64   39.1 % 3-20   15.0 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Harangody, Luke * 32 9-19 0-0 1-1 7-7 14 3 1 2 0 1 19
23 McAlarney, Kyle * 36 6-13 2-5 4-4 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 2 18
02 Jackson, Tory * 36 5-14 0-4 2-4 1-2 3 1 5 7 0 2 12
31 Kurz, Rob * 20 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 4 1 1 6
42 Ayers, Ryan * 30 2-8 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 0 1 2 5
40 Zeller, Luke 9 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Peoples, Jonathan 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Hillesland, Zack 22 0-4 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 1 2 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-72 5-19 7-10 19-25 44 11 12 15 3 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-72   38.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Kansas State 34

Notre Dame 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Beasley, Michael 18 7-13 0-1 1-3 2-5 7 1 0 2 1 0 15
2 Young, Blake 15 4-8 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 10
4 Gilbert, Andre 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
0 Pullen, Jacob 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
40 Anderson, Ron 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Walker, Bill 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 3 2 2 2
5 Stewart, Clent 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 3
31 Merriewether, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Kent, Darren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Brown, Fred 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Colon, Luis 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 3-12 1-3 9-12 21 5 7 10 3 4 34
40.5 % 25.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Harangody, Luke 18 7-12 0-0 1-1 5-5 10 0 0 1 0 0 15
23 McAlarney, Kyle 19 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 2 4
2 Jackson, Tory 16 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 5 0 2 4
31 Kurz, Rob 13 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 6
42 Ayers, Ryan 13 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 5
40 Zeller, Luke 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Peoples, Jonathan 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Hillesland, Zack 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-42 1-11 3-3 13-14 27 4 5 10 3 5 36
38.1 % 9.1 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Kansas State 25

Notre Dame 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Beasley, Michael 18 1-7 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 3 2 1 4
2 Young, Blake 17 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
4 Gilbert, Andre 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 1 0 0 2
0 Pullen, Jacob 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Anderson, Ron 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Walker, Bill 20 5-8 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 12
5 Stewart, Clent 14 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
31 Merriewether, Chris 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Kent, Darren 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Brown, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Colon, Luis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 0-8 5-6 6-14 20 9 3 7 2 2 25
37.0 % 0.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Harangody, Luke 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 4
23 McAlarney, Kyle 17 4-5 2-2 4-4 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 14
2 Jackson, Tory 20 4-9 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 8
31 Kurz, Rob 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
42 Ayers, Ryan 17 0-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0
40 Zeller, Luke 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Peoples, Jonathan 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hillesland, Zack 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 4-8 4-7 6-11 17 7 7 5 0 4 32
40.0 % 50.0 % 57.1 %


